KARNATAKA EMPLOYERS' ASSOCIATION



<u>Circular No - 006/2023</u>

Date: 09-01-2023

To All Members of The Association

THE SAD AND UNTIMELY DEMISE OF YOUNG INDUSTRIALIST SRI SHARATH S BHOOPALAM



15-12-1980 to 08-01-2023

KEA regrets to inform the sad demise of Sri Sharath S Bhoopalam, an esteemed member of our Executive Committee for the past several years. Sharath tried to rescue his family members from an accidental fire that engulfed his house and died due to suffocation on Sunday, 8th January 2023.

Sri Sharath S Bhoopalam was the Director of Techno Rings. He was from the well-regarded Bhoopalam family in Shivamogga city and owned factories that manufacture auto spare parts. He had employed over 1000 workers and maintained harmonious relations and complying with all the





KARNATAKA EMPLOYERS' ASSOCIATION



labour laws including safety welfare and health. In his factories, motor components are manufactured with quality and cost-effectiveness. He was gearing up for further expansion and the machineries had arrived. At this juncture, he unfortunately expired. He is a role model for young industrialists.

On my personal behalf and on behalf of the Executive Committee and members of Karnataka Employers' Association, I offer our heartfelt condolences and pray for the departed soul to rest in peace

KEA has sent a condolence message to the company and family.

A copy of the condolence message is attached.

For KARNATAKA EMPLOYERS' ASSOCIATION

Sd/ [B C Prabhakar] President





© Off : 080-26613091 / 26607167

080-42103360 / 26761733

Email: kea@kea.co.in Web: www.kea.co.in



KARNATAKA EMPLOYERS' ASSOCIATION

NO.74, 2⁻⁻FLOOR, SHANKARA ARCADE, VANIVILAS ROAD, BASAVANAGUDI, BENGALURU - 560 004 Reg. No. TU 507 / 20-3-1962

B.C. Prabhakar, B.A., B.L., President

09.01.2023

To

Mr. Shashidhar Bhoopalam & Family

Sad Demise of Sri Sharath S Bhoopalam

I am extremely saddened to learn the untimely demise of Sri Sharath S Bhoopalam, Director, Techno Rings and Executive Committee Member of Karnataka Employers' Association.

Sri Sharath S Bhoopalam at a young age started his career in Techno Rings as a partner where he used to look after the production and other activities of the factory. Under his inspirational guidance, Techno Rings grew from being a small-scale industry to a medium-scale industry. Sharath – a young and dynamic industrialist, had contributed to the growth of the industry in Malnad. He was one of the active committee members of Karnataka Employers' Association.

On behalf of Karnataka Employers' Association and myself, I offer my deepest sympathies and condolences on the passing away of Sri Sharath S. Bhoopalam. May his soul rest in peace & may God grant his family the strength to bear this untimely loss.

B. C. Prachaus

B C PRABHAKAR, President.